210
Technical Data
Standards: Meets or exceeds JIC and NFPA Standards
Nominal Pressure: up to 1,500 psi for CDT1 (see chart)
up to 3,000 psi for CDT4
Bore Diameter: 1˝ to 14˝ diameter
Piston Rod
Diameter:

1
1) Location “3” obtained by rotating the cylinder
Order Example: CDT3MP1/80/56/350/Z1X/B1HHUMWW
D
Technical Data
Standards:  The cylinder installation and mounting types
conform to the standards ISO 6020/2, DIN 24 554, and
NF E 48-016.
Nominal pressure: 160 bar
Static proof pressure: 240 bar
Higher operating pressures, consult factory.
Max. operating pressure up to:  210 bar
(dependent on cylinder version and the application, suit-
able for operating pressures up to 210 bar)
Installation position: Various
Pressure fluid:  Mineral oils DIN 51 524 (HL, HLP)
Phosphate ester (HFD-R)
Hydraulic fluid temperature range:
–20 °C to +80 °C
Viscosity range:  2.8 to 380 mm2/s
Degree of contamination:  Max. permissible degree of
contamination of the pressure fluid is to NAS 1638 class
10. We therefore recommend a filter with a minimum
retention rate of  ß10 ≥ 75.
Stroke speed:  0.5 m/s (dependent on the connection port)
Bleeding standard:  Secured against unscrewing
(Piston – Ø 40 to 100 mm)
Acceptance:  Each cylinder is tested to Rexroth stan-
dards. Cylinders, outside the above parameters are also
available, if required.
Model CDT3
Series 1X
Nominal pressure: 160 bar (16 MPa)
ISO 6020/2, DIN 24 554,                           •
NF E 48-016
Maximum operating pressure up to •
210 bar
Ten mounting types•
Piston Ø:•	   25 to 100 mm
Piston Rod Ø:•	   12 to 70 mm
Stroke lengths up to 1.5 meters•
Self-adjusting end position •
cushioning
Model CDT3
Hydraulic
Cylinder
Model CDT3
214
Ordering Code
Linear Positioning
cylinder
Series:
Mounting types
Regular Head
Clevis mounting
Side Lug
Trunnion at int. pos.3)
Bore Dia. Ø (AL) 2.00 to 6.00 in.5)
Piston rod Ø (MM) 1.38 to 4.00 inch
Stroke length in inches
(min. stroke length 2")
Design principle
Head and cap connected by tie rods
Series
10 to 19 unchanged installation and
connection dimensions
Port connections/ types
SAE straight thread port (ISO 11926-1)
SAE Code 61 - 3000 psi 4-bolt flange
Integrated NG 6/D03 mount on cap at pos. 1 Only
Integrated NG 10/D05 mount on cap at pos. 1 Only